

CS DJ 442/26

DEVAKI SENGUPTA AND ANR Vs. KAPIL SACHDEVA

01.07.2026

Fresh suit for permanent, mandatory injunction, damages and mesne profits along with application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff through VC.

Heard.

Summon of the suit and notice of the application be issued to the defendant on filing of PF through all permissible modes, returnable for 07.07.2026.

Summon and notice be given dasti.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.07.2026