

13 CS DJ 442/26

DEVAKI SENGUPTA AND ANR Vs. KAPIL SACHDEVA

07.07.2026

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Sahay through VC and Sh. Karan Deep Singh, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiffs.
Sh. Apratim Animesh Thakur and Ms. Prachi Hasija, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that he will file the WS and reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on or before the NDOH.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **21.07.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.07.2026