

20 CS DJ 442/26

DEVAKI SENGUPTA AND ANR Vs. KAPIL SACHDEVA

04.08.2026

Present : Sh. Karan Deep Singh and Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Ms. Prachi Hasija and Ms.
Varsha Pal, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC seeking rejection of the plaint along with application under Order XI Rule 12 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Copy already supplied.

Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Arguments heard on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Plaintiff is directed to file the reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and application under Order XI Rule 12 CPC on or before NDOH.

Put up for orders on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 on **21.08.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.08.2026