

22 CS DJ 442/26

DEVAKI SENGUPTA AND ANR Vs. KAPIL SACHDEVA

03.09.2026

Present : Sh. Karan Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Ms. Prachi Hasija, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
VC.

It is jointly submitted that the talks of settlement are going
on between the parties.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, on **06.10.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.09.2026